PhD EF_Faculty Research Showcase 2023_Sept. 26 and 27, Room A

Each faculty member will present their research agenda to our Ph.D. students in short 20-minute sessions.

This initiative is obviously meant as an opportunity for our students to connect with the faculty members and gain a better understanding of
who is working on what in our department. It is also an opportunity for faculty members to share their work and potentially find new

collaborations and research partners.

Slot

Professor

Tuesday Sept. 26

9.00-9.20

9.20-9.40

9.40-10.00

10.00-10.20

10.20-10.40

10.40-11.00
11.00-11.20

11.20-11.40

11.40-12.00

12.00-12.20

12.20-12.40

12.40-1.00

1.00-1.20

1.20-1.40

L. Corrado, S. Grassi, A.
Paolillo
S. Grassi, L. Corrado, A.
Paolillo

F.C. Rosati
M. Brunetti
M. Zoli

A. D'Amato

Break

V. Atella, F. Belotti, M.
Giaccherini, F. Marazzi,
A. Piano Mortari

G. Cubadda
A. Farcomeni

S. Herzel
M. Mezzetti
S. Papa

G. Gulino

Wednesday Sept. 27

2.00-2.20

2.20-2.40

2.40-3.00

3.00-3.20

3.20-3.40

3.40-4.00

4.00-4.20

4.20-4.40

4.40-5.00

5.00-5.20

T. Proietti
R. Ciciretti
. Bloise

. lozzi

> | > O

. Attar, E. Campioni

. Ciccarelli

@)

F. Sobbrio
P. Pigato
P. Scaramozzino

E. Calvano

Research topic

Space Exploration and the Macroeconomy: Issues and New Horizons.

Estimating DSGE models.

Migration. In particular: impact on public finances and the welfare state, return migration.

Household Finance, Expectations, Migration & Gender Gaps.

Experiments in environmental economics.

Behavioral environmental economics. Consumers' attitudes towards sustainable firms behaviour:

impact on eco-innovation incentives.

New frontiers in health economics and econometrics: life course models and exposomics.

Advances in Vector Auto-Regressive modeling of economic time series.

A brief overview of open issues in methods for quantile regression, discrete latent variable models,

robust inference, and multiple systems estimation.

Fixed Income Markets.
Bayesian Hierarchical Model for small sample size data.
Experimental Economics and Behavioral Games Theory.

Applied Political Economy.

A Case Study in Climate Econometrics.

Portfolio Similarity and Mutual Fund Performance.

Sustainable Debt.

Traffic Congestion and Economic Analysis.

Markets and Contracts.

Railways and the Fertility Transition in Europe, 1840-1940.

The Political Economy of Media.

Volatility modelling in financial markets: statistical issues and option pricing.
Complexity Methods in Economics.

Al and competition.



