PhD EF_Faculty Research Showcase 2023_Sept. 26 and 27, Room A

Each faculty member will present their research agenda to our Ph.D. students in short 20-minute sessions.

This initiative is obviously meant as an opportunity for our students to connect with the faculty members and gain a better understanding of who is working on what in our department. It is also an opportunity for faculty members to share their work and potentially find new collaborations and research partners.

Slot	Professor	Research topic
Tuesday Sept. 26		
9.00-9.20	L. Corrado, S. Grassi, A. Paolillo	Space Exploration and the Macroeconomy: Issues and New Horizons.
9.20-9.40	S. Grassi, L. Corrado, A. Paolillo	Estimating DSGE models.
9.40-10.00	F.C. Rosati	Migration. In particular: impact on public finances and the welfare state, return migration.
10.00-10.20	M. Brunetti	Household Finance, Expectations, Migration & Gender Gaps.
10.20-10.40	M. Zoli	Experiments in environmental economics.
10.40-11.00	A. D'Amato	Behavioral environmental economics. Consumers' attitudes towards sustainable firms behaviour: impact on eco-innovation incentives.
11.00-11.20	Break	
11.20-11.40	V. Atella, F. Belotti, M. Giaccherini, F. Marazzi, A. Piano Mortari	New frontiers in health economics and econometrics: life course models and exposomics.
11.40-12.00	G. Cubadda	Advances in Vector Auto-Regressive modeling of economic time series.
12.00-12.20	A. Farcomeni	A brief overview of open issues in methods for quantile regression, discrete latent variable models, robust inference, and multiple systems estimation.
12.20-12.40	S. Herzel	Fixed Income Markets.
12.40-1.00	M. Mezzetti	Bayesian Hierarchical Model for small sample size data.
1.00-1.20	S. Papa	Experimental Economics and Behavioral Games Theory.
1.20-1.40	G. Gulino	Applied Political Economy.
Wednesday Sept. 27		
2.00-2.20	T. Proietti	A Case Study in Climate Econometrics.
2.20-2.40	R. Ciciretti	Portfolio Similarity and Mutual Fund Performance.
2.40-3.00	G. Bloise	Sustainable Debt.
3.00-3.20	A. lozzi	Traffic Congestion and Economic Analysis.
3.20-3.40	A. Attar, E. Campioni	Markets and Contracts.
3.40-4.00	C. Ciccarelli	Railways and the Fertility Transition in Europe, 1840-1940.
4.00-4.20	F. Sobbrio	The Political Economy of Media.
4.20 -4.40	P. Pigato	Volatility modelling in financial markets: statistical issues and option pricing.
4.40-5.00	P. Scaramozzino	Complexity Methods in Economics.
5.00-5.20	E. Calvano	Al and competition.